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Agenda

1 The importance of food compliance

2 One approach
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The importance of
food compliance
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Key concerns

Composition

Labelling Claims
Nutrtional
Information
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Food Compliance

* Designed to both protect the end consumer

and ensure fair market practices Composition

 (Continued evolution and introduction of
new and more restrictive standards

« Lack of alignment between markets

« Cost of non-compliance can be significant
(Fine and Reputation)

Nutrition
information
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|s outsourcing
the answer?

leatherhead
food research

© Leatherhead Food Research 2019

Compliance

Implementation

US Regulatory Event: regulatory concept review and harmonization

Other
demands

New projects

New products

Day to day
work

a science group company
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The process

YWog % O

Formulation English template Translation Artwork
Check creation / check
Label clustering
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Stage 1:

Formulation Additives Flavourings Compositional
standards

check
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Example of -

Overall acceptability of
product formulation

formulation check - -

gredie b-ingredie Permissibility (YESIND) | Whete Permitted. mavimum | o i ibitieg (vESIND) | Wher® Permited. maimum | oo cibiliey (VESING) | Wh
Glyucose Syrup Ves GMP YES As normal ingredient, no maximum VES
limit lsid down
Sugar Yes GMP YES As normal ingredient, no maximum VES
limit lsid down
Starch
maize starch (declaration . . .
within EU), acid thined Yes GMP YES Az nommal ::ﬁﬁ::z:::: marimm YES
starch (declared as modified
starch outside EU)
Pork Gelatin Ye
Yes GMP YES requir
Dec
Invert sugar syrup e oaan —_— As normal ingredient, no maximum e

Markets Permissibility Other conditions
EU YES
GCC Pork products are strictly prohibited. INS 202 is not permitted in Soft
candy in GCC except UAE
Switzerland
China Potassium hydroxide is not permitted for use in candy
Hong-Kong Potassium sorbate is not permitted for use in candy
Jordan Pork products are strictly prohibited
Japan E202 is not permitted in E141

The presence of pork gelatine may be acceptable bear in mind that
Morocco ? the vast majority of product in Morocco are Halal and so will not
contain such ingredient

Norway

Russia Carrier used in additives are not permitted.

Taiwan Potassium sorbate is not permitted for use in candy
leatherhead
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Right answer?

We want to sell our great new and
innovative product in all EU MS, USA,
Japan, Turkey and Russia and would like
to have only one label ? It's already sold
in Canada

OK just use your current
Canadian Label and translate
it in all the language of the
country of interest
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Results

leatherhead
food research
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Stage 2:
Creation of an : : : D
English label Legal Label EU

template and 2 —
clustering

Template EN

« +  |cover |[BU | TR | P |RU| US| @
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Labelling aspects Considerabons
Flease ensure when combined, te most sirictboni size rdes shouldbe comeplisd wich Both X ard XK
tequite aminimum fort size of wmm far alinfoimation displayed on the |abel encept netwsight In
wddiion, ¥ raquires the irformation related ko thee ewpin debe to e provided vith asice ol wmm

Example of
clustering

|urdeistand thatitis highty Bkefy thar the sbove requiremenis ars met,

All ecuriies of inerast requine the lzbe's 1o bein Scanish.

Yl counties requirs the name of the product and the net content ta be dectared on the zame field of
wisicn onthe main dsplay panel. in addtion, the beand nameis slso equiredin X+ end %K o be provided
on the same displzy panel andthersfors o the same field of visian.

I zeder ta complywith 2ll ouniies requirements, te follow hg inlaimation shauld be dsplayed on the
same lied of visior orthe miain display panel; nam of the product, nat cortent, brand name ard qualty
nlaimationil aopicable.

Al counties rsquirs the name of the product 1o be that estatlishedinthe applicable legal orders, Lnless
diferent counines stablish difenen: pradust names for speeific produces, we undarstand thet bz find an
adequate product name for al these courtiies could be possitle

Al czunties rEquins & listof ngredients v hich should be declarad indeszending order of weight,

Thewerd ' ngrederces shoud pracede the declzrstion of ngrederisinoder to complywih al
pauriiies recUi ements,

| seems tat the above recuiements a1e incomplhance wit netonel legislaeion for 2l couriies,

& cammen wording for the declaration of kiflowris not possiale forthe countries cfinieres:, AR, 2K
and 5 thie w eding e e shoudd e used and in X and X the werdng w4’ sheold be usad.

Pis the temrms wi and 'wn'have 5 similer maaringin Soanish, the use of cre or the othier term map be
accectzble i these caurtiies,

wnfarunatels, XK and HXhave vern specilic iequiements which cannol be carbired.

Ithis case, the beet optiaon u ocdd be ta have difeient izis cfingradients i crdera meat althese
Iequitements.

Please consider that we are nct commenting onthe pos siilty of using the zame fowr enichment for 2l
theza counties butanl on the lsbielng aspects derived irom the Lee of farFied faun,

Thielisz of alergens is mosthy the samein al courtizs. Some e-ceptions eximin some merkats bue a
cambination piatlem coud be auvoded i vou dedlaie 2l ngiedents deiad fram dlerzens inclded
those erempted in some couniries,

e, A end W do ot establish ay spec o presciibed manner to declare alergens, Therstars, ther
daclarstionin the et of ngiederis shodd sulfice recommendadin hichlgheed characens]

Thetelare, acombination of al courtrizs bolowing the dcowe instiuczionsis possible,

Ieatherhead © Leatherhead Food Research 2019
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Stage 3:
Creation of
native
language

Template DE FR IT

Cinnamon buns, frozen, ready to bake Cinnamon buns, quick-frozen, ready to bake Cinnamon buns, quick-frozen, ready to bake Cinnamon buns, quick-frozen, ready to bake Cinnamon buns, quick-frozen, ready o bake Ci
Cinnamon buns, frozen, ready to bake Cinnamon buns, quick-frozen, ready to bake Zimtschnecken, tiefgefroren, backfertig Pains a la cannelle, surgelé, préts a cuire

Brioche alla cannella, surgelate, pronte da cuocere |Bollitos de

Ingredients: Ingredients: Zutaten: Ingrédients : Ingredienti: Ingredient
\\Wheat flour, water, sugar, ine (palm oil, il, shea oil,  |Wheat flour, water, sugar, margarine [vegetable oils (palm, |Weizenmehl, Wasser, Zucker, Margarine [pflanzliche Ole |Farine de blé, eau, sucre, margarine [huile Farina di frumento, acqua, zucchero, margarina [olii |Harina de

\water, salt, ifier [E471], ing), yeast, salt, filing |coconut, shea), water, salt, emulsifer (E471), flavouring], (Palm, Kokosnuss, Shea), Wasser, Salz, Emulgator( végétale (palme, noix de coco, karité), eau, sel, vegetali (palma, cocco, shea), acqua, sale, (palma, cc
(vanilla custard (water, sugar, modified potato starch, whey powder vanilla custard [water, sugar, thickener (E1414, E401), whey|E471), Aroma], Vanille-Creme [Wasser, Zucker, émulsifiant (E471), aréme], créme anglaise emulsionante (E471), aromal, crema alla vaniglia crema de

(milk), fat powder [coconut oil, glucose syrup, milk protein, stabiliser | powder (milk), coconut oil, glucose syrup, milk protein, Verdickungsmittel (E1 414 E401), Molkenpulver |n|llch) vamllﬁs [eau, sucre, épaississant (E1414, E401), |[acqua, zucchero, addensante (E1414, E401), siero |suero lact
[E451i]], thickener [E401], natural vanilla flavour, salt), margarine (palm :ubwllser (E451), natural vanilla flavouring, sall] yeast, Kokosnussol, Gluk en poudre (lait), huile de noix de coco, |di latte in polvere, olio di cocco, sciroppo di glucosa, p
oil, coconut oil, shea oil, water, salt, ifier [E471], ring), (2.8%), d oil, potato starch, |(E451), natirliches Vanillearoma, SaIzL Hefe, Zimt (2 8%), |sirop de glucose, protéine de lait, stabilisant glucosio, proteine del latte, stabilizzante (E451),  |natural de
brown sugar, sucrose syrup, sugar, cinnamon (2.8%), vanillin wheat starch, glucau. thickener (E1414), salt, cardamom, |Rapsél, Maltodextri (E451), aréme naturel de vanille, sel], levure, aroma naturale di vaniglia, sale], lievito, cannella nabina, mi

sugar (, modified starch, decoration: Decoration sugar (sugar, vanillin. Glukose, Verdickungsmittel (E1414), Salz, Knrdamom. cannelle (2,8%), huile de colza, maltodexrine, (2.8%), olio di colza, maltodestrina, amido di patate, |glucosa, €
rapeseed oil), bread glaze (water,maltodextrin, potato starch, wheat Vanillin. amidon de pomme de terre, amidon de blé, amido di frumento, glucosio, addensante (E1414),
starch, glucose). gluccse, i (E1414) , sel, . |sale, , vanillina.
vanilline.
Contains gluten, milk. - - - - -
Net 510g Net weight: Nettogewicht: Poids net : Peso netto: Peso netc
510g 51_0; 510g 510g 510g
Storage: |Storage: i gen. Conservation : Ci ione: Conserva
Keep frozen at —18°C or below. Do not refreeze once defrosted. Keep frozen at —=18°C or below. Do not refreeze cnce Gufmmn bei -1 H'C oder kalter lagern. Nach dem Auftauen |Garder congelé & -18 ° C ou meins. Ne pas Ci ione: Conservare a-18°Co |Mantener
defrosted. nicht wieder einfrieren. mcnn jeler une fois décongelé inferiore. Non ricongelare una volta scongelato. 18°C. No
Preparation: Heat oven to 170 — 190 °C. Place the frozen cinnamon Freparuuun Heat ovento 170 = 190 °C. Place the frozen |Zubereitung: auf 170 - 190°C i tion : Au Four : F &170-190°C. |Preparazione: Scaldare il fomo a 170 - 190 °C. Preparaci
buns directly on a baking tray and bake in the middle of the cven for buns directly on a baking tray and bake in the g Zirr direkt auf ein Elckbbch lsgsn F’hurlu pains 4 la canelle congelés directement |Posizionare le Brioche alla cannella ancora los bollito:
14-16 minutes. middle of the oven for 14—16 minutes. und in der Mitte des Ofens fur 14 - 16 Minuten backen. sur une plaque de cuisson au centre du four et congelate direttamente nella teglia & disporia al bandeja p
cuire pendant 14-16 minutes. centro del forno per 14-16 minuti. durante 14
Best Before: Best Before: Mindestens haltbar bis: consommer de préférence avant le: Da consumarsi preferibilmente entra il: Consumir
Production date Production date: Produktionsdatum: Date de production : Data di produzione Fecha de

Nutritional values per 100 g iti \Valori nutrizionali per 100 Valores nu
kJ/ keal|Energy g Skcal i Energia Valor er

guf\nhlnh | di cui acidi grassi saturi de las cua
te d Carboidrati Hidratos d

di cui zuccheri de los
Proteine Proteinas

Sale
| Cover |EU US| AU | JP | RU | IN | Formulation check for EU | Formulation check for US | Farmulation check for AU Formulation check for JP | Formulation check for RU | Formulation check for IN ® R »
Ieatherhead © Leatherhead Food Research 2019 US Regulatory Event: regulatory concept review and harmonization a science group company 15
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St . F - I ASPECT CHECKED?
age 4: Fina
h k Legibility and minimum font size v
Field of vision / Place of Grigin V/ or N/A
Brand/fancy name v Alcohol declaration v or NIA
Product name v Lot mark v orNIA
Ingredients listing ‘/ BOP nutrition labelling including calculation of energy v or NIA
Quantitative Ingredient Declaration (QUID) v FOP nutrition labelling v or N/A
Marketing claims
Allergens v or /A 9 v or N/A
Nutrition claims
Date mark v v orNia
Storage instructions Ve pealit cams v orN/A
or N/A
_ — Pictorial illustrations v or N/A
Special Storage Conditions v or N/A
Quantity declaration v
Instructions for use Ve or N/A
e'mark v orN/A
Business name/address ‘/
Additional mandatory statements — specify v or N/A
Examples: caffeine, quinine, sweeteners, liquorice,
modified atmosphere, food supplements, product safety
(e.g. food containing toys), product specific labelling,
symbols, identification mark/health mark, novel foods,
genetic modification, organic foods, allergens, halal,
kosher, etc
leatherhead © Leatherhead Food Research 2019 US Regulatory Event: regulatory concept review and harmonization a science group company 16
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Summary

1 The importance of food compliance
2 One approach

3 Your approach
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leatherhead

food research
Thanks for listening!
Luke Murphy- Head of Regulatory (Commercial)
Luke.murphy@LeatherheadFood.com
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mailto:Meng.Li@LeatherheadFood.com

Questions
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innovate | access new markets | realise global opportunities
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